10-2 Prescribed by Secretary of State Sections 87.022 - 87.025, Texas Election Code 9/2023

### Name of Form:

Notice of Convening the Early Voting Ballot Board.

### Purpose:

To notify Early Voting Clerk and Custodian of 2nd key when to deliver early voting materials and keys to the ballot box.

# Number of Copies Required:

One to Early Voting Clerk, one to Custodian.

## Completed by:

Presiding Judge of Early Voting Ballot Board.

### Filing Date:

Any time prior to the convening of the Early Voting Ballot Board.

### Filed with:

Early Voting Clerk, Custodian of 2nd key to double-locked ballot box.

#### Version:

Current form is dated 9/2023\*. \*Previous version of the form dated 3/2007 may still be used.